## Effective June 1, 2024 and reflected on the July 1, 2024 water bill, the following rate schedule will apply to all consumers: <u>Consumers within the Village of Florida – Residential, METERED</u>

First30,000Gallons @\$153.00Minimum/quarterNext970,000Gallons @\$ 6.00 per 1,000 gallons/quarterExcess over1,000,000Gallons @\$ 6.50 per 1,000 Gallons/quarter

### Consumers within the Village of Florida – Residential, UNMETERED

Minimum Flat Rate per DWELLING UNIT \$153.00 per Quarter

### Consumers within the Village of Florida – Commercial, METERED

First30,000 Gallons @\$188.75 Minimum/quarterNext970,000 Gallons @\$7.00 per 1,000 Gallons/quarterExcess over1,000,000 Gallons @\$7.50 per 1,000 Gallons/quarter

# \*\*\*Consumers within the Village of Florida – Commercial, UNMETERED (all commercial must be metered at the cost of owner

Minimum Flat Rate per UNIT CHARGE of \$188.75/Quarter \*\*\*Unmetered fee surcharge 50.00

# OUTSIDE VILLAGE LIMITS \*\*\*Consumers outside the Village of Florida – Residential must become metered at the cost of resident

Minimum Flat Rate per DWELLING UNIT \$235.00 per QuarterIf Metered (required)First30,000 Gallons @ \$235.00 Minimum/quarterNext970,000 Gallons @ \$ 9.00 per 1,000 Gallons/quarterExcess over1,000,000 Gallons @ \$ 9.75 per 1,000 Gallons/quarter

# \*\*\*Consumers outside the Village of Florida – Commercial

Minimum Flat Rate per unit\$288.00 per QuarterIf Metered:First30,000 Gallons @ \$288.00 Minimum/quarterNext970,000 Gallons @ \$10.50 per 1,000 Gallons/quarterExcess over1,000,000 Gallons @ \$11.25 per 1,000 Gallons/quarter

#### \*Multiple Dwellings

Where there exists more than one dwelling unit in a building being serviced, the MINIMUM charge will apply to EACH dwelling unit if UNMETERED, or the MINIMUM charge or the charge determined by the actual reading/quarter/unit if METERED.

#### Miscellaneous fees

After 30 days 10% late fees on balance monthly (was 5%) Water shut off/ restore fee \$100.00

Final Read/Meter test \$50.00 24-48 hour advance notice required

Late fees are not waived under any circumstance